ACTION: Find

5123-9-19

EXISTING
Appendix
5123-9-19

APPENDIX B

DATE: 12/22/2025 9:36 AM

Page 1 of 1

BUDGET LIMITATIONS APPLICABLE TO SERVICES PROVIDED TO AN
INDIVIDUAL ENROLLED IN THE INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS WAIVER

The following budget limitations apply to adult day support, career planning,
group employment support, individual employment support, and vocational
habilitation when these services are provided alone or in combination to an
individual enrolled in the individual options waiver. Budget limitations are based
on the individual's group assignment and the cost-of-doing-business (CODB)

category.
Cc;t(g;)o?y Group A-1 Group A Group B Group C
1 $14,755 $14,755 $26,520 $44,135
2 $14,885 $14,885 $26,780 $44,590
3 $15,015 $15,015 $27,040 $45,045
4 $15,210 $15,210 $27,300 $45,565
5 $15,340 $15,340 $27,560 $45,955
6 $15,470 $15,470 $27,820 $46,475
7 $15,665 $15,665 $28,080 $46,930
8 $15,795 $15,795 $28,340 $47,385

The following budget limitations apply to non-medical transportation provided to
an individual enrolled in the individual options waiver. Budget limitations are
based on the cost-of-doing-business (CODB) category.

CoDB
Category

Budget
Limitation

$14,594

$14,739

$14,885

$15,030

$15,165

$15,311

$15,456

OINODOTB W=

$15,602

APPENDIX p(220953) pa(387245) d: (910793) ra(697160)

print date: 12/22/2025 9:40 AM




