

5123-9-19

APPENDIX B

Page 1 of 1

BUDGET LIMITATIONS APPLICABLE TO SERVICES PROVIDED TO AN INDIVIDUAL ENROLLED IN THE INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS WAIVER

The following budget limitations apply to adult day support, career planning, group employment support, individual employment support, and vocational habilitation when these services are provided alone or in combination to an individual enrolled in the individual options waiver. Budget limitations are based on the individual's group assignment and the cost-of-doing-business (Codb) category.

CODB Category	Group A-1	Group A	Group B	Group C
1	\$14,755	\$14,755	\$26,520	\$44,135
2	\$14,885	\$14,885	\$26,780	\$44,590
3	\$15,015	\$15,015	\$27,040	\$45,045
4	\$15,210	\$15,210	\$27,300	\$45,565
5	\$15,340	\$15,340	\$27,560	\$45,955
6	\$15,470	\$15,470	\$27,820	\$46,475
7	\$15,665	\$15,665	\$28,080	\$46,930
8	\$15,795	\$15,795	\$28,340	\$47,385

The following budget limitations apply to non-medical transportation provided to an individual enrolled in the individual options waiver. Budget limitations are based on the cost-of-doing-business (Codb) category.

CODB Category	Budget Limitation
1	\$14,594
2	\$14,739
3	\$14,885
4	\$15,030
5	\$15,165
6	\$15,311
7	\$15,456
8	\$15,602